


CITY OF BARRE, VT
 HMGP STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
 Bid Opening: August 2, 2017 at 3:00 PM

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN	UNITS	R J Piche Excavating, Inc.		J. Hutchins, Inc.		J. P. Scard, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
NORTH MAIN STREET									
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 79,350.00	\$ 79,350.00
2	Storm Sewers								
2a	8-Inch HDPE Pipe	15	L.F.	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
2b	24-Inch HDPE Pipe	60	L.F.	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,380.00
2c	36-Inch HDPE Pipe	104	L.F.	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 27,872.00
3	Catch Basins with Frame and Grate								
3a	4' Diameter Catch Basin with Frame & Grate	1	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00
3b	6' Diameter Catch Basin with Frame & Grate	1	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 8,710.00
3c	8' Diameter Catch Basin with Frame & Grate	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 27,100.00
4	Connect New Storm Sewer System to Existing Storm Sewer System	1	L.S.	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
5	Demolition, Removal or Abandonment of Existing Storm Sewer System	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,755.00	\$ 15,755.00
6	Road Granular Material and Pavement Replacement				\$ -				
6a	Road Granular Subbase, Fine Graded (Vtrans 704.05A)	25	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00
6b	Road Granular Subbase, Dense Graded (Vtrans 704.06A)	75	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00
6c	Roadway and Trench Pavement Replacement	142	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,396.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,508.00
6d	Trench Reinforced Concrete Pavement Replacement	65	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 8,580.00
7	Rock Excavation and Disposal	50	* C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Miscellaneous Earth Excavation	50	* C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
9	Granular and Stone Materials								
9a	Sand	50	* C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
9b	Bank Run Gravel	50	* C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
9c	Crushed Gravel	50	* C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
9d	Crushed Stone	50	* C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Removal of Unsuitable Material	50	* C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
10A	Uniform Traffic Officer	80	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-10A - NORTH MAIN STREET					\$ 152,380.00		\$ 181,596.00		\$ 218,500.00
GRANITE STREET									
11	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 74,250.00
12	Storm Sewers								
12a	12-Inch HDPE Pipe	306	L.F.	\$ 103.00	\$ 31,415.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 21,655.00
12b	18-Inch HDPE Pipe	625	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 48,750.00
13	Catch Basins with Frame and Grate								
13a	4' Diameter Catch Basin with Frame and Grate	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 44,100.00
14	Drain Manhole with Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 6,655.00
15	Demolition, Removal or Abandonment of Existing Storm Sewer System	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
16	Road Granular Material and Pavement Replacement								
16a	Road Granular Subbase, Fine Graded (Vtrans 704.05A)	60	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00
16b	Road Granular Subbase, Dense Graded (Vtrans 704.06A)	176	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,752.00
16c	Roadway and Trench Pavement Replacement	355	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 26,270.00
17	Type III Stone fill	25	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00
18	Rock Excavation and Disposal	50	* C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	Miscellaneous Earth Excavation	50	* C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
20	Granular and Stone Materials								
20a	Sand	50	* C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
20b	Bank Run Gravel	50	* C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
20c	Crushed Gravel	50	* C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
20d	Crushed Stone	50	* C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	Removal of Unsuitable Material	50	* C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS 11-21 - GRANITE STREET					\$ 197,415.00		\$ 173,302.00		\$ 243,757.00
TOTALS					\$ 349,795.00		\$ 354,898.00		\$ 462,257.00

* Indeterminate, Quantity assumed for comparison bids
 Discrepancies noted by engineer


 Charles K. Gooding, P.E., Project Manager